103 - Waive Fees and Charges - Request from South Western Sydney Local 
Health District (SWSLHD) Public Health Unit - Services Supplementary 
Reports - 29 Jul 2025  

REPORT BY: Hollie McPherson, Manager Libraries and Museum 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the library venue hire fees and charges totalling one thousand seven hundred and 
thirty-five dollars ($1,735.00) for the period from February to December 2026 to support the 
South Western Sydney Local Health District free immunisation clinics at Whitlam and 
Wetherill Park Libraries, be waived. 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: 

There are no supporting documents for this report.

[...]

SUBJECT: NSW Department of Communities and Justice Grant - NSW Community 
War Memorials Fund   

FILE NUMBER: 23/01993  

REPORT BY: Cheryl Dewhurst, Policy Officer Recreation and Open Space Planning 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the grant of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00 exc. GST) offered by the NSW 
Community War Memorials Fund for Project MPBAR2612 Cabramatta War Memorial 
Bandstand be received into the 2025/2026 Operational Plan and its expenditure for that 
purpose, be voted. 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: 

There are no supporting documents for this report.

[...]

State 
Electorate 

Suburb Project ID Project 
Description 

Funds Amount (exc. 
GST) 

Cabramatta Cabramatta MPBAR2612 Cabramatta War 
Memorial 
Bandstand 

General $20,000.00 

Grant $15,000.00 

TOTAL $35,000.00 

CONCLUSION 

That the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00 exc. GST) offered by the NSW 
Community War Memorials Fund be received into the 2025/2026 Operational Plan for 
Project MPBAR2612 Cabramatta War Memorial Bandstand and its expenditure for that 
purpose, be voted and that the amount of $15,000.00 be returned to general funds.